
7.30 Evening Programme
MAX BRAITHWAITE
(baritone) 3

(From the Studio)
8. 0 Variety Half Hour
8.28 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme
9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Play: "The Men in HerLife"
10. O Dancing Time
10.30 Close down

GINTN rdone: seam
6. 0,7.0,8.0a,m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Norman Cloutier Presents
9.31. Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home: Swim-
ming and Sunbathing
10.65 "Man and his Wife: Vic-torian Courtship," by Constance
Sheen ‘
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Bordeaux
Grand Theatre, France
11. 0 Salon Music
11.30 Morning Star: David Lloyd
(tenor)
11.45 Music for You
12. O Luneh Music
2.1p.m. "The Composer hitsback: Why are these compost-tions overlooked ?"*
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Some More Chestnuts!

3.15
3.30

4.30
ve
5. 0
5.15
5.30
6. 0
6.30

Novelty Orchestras
CLASSICAL HOUR
Street Corner Overture

Rawsthorne
Legende Delius
A John Field Suite Harty
BlawearyYou Are My Sky Gurney
Lotus Land
Danse Negre | Scott
Tarantella FarjJeon
St, Paul’s Suite Holst
Children’s Hour: ‘Gulli-
r’s Travels"
' Tenor Tjme
Piano Time
On the Dance Floor
Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS

6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local Announcements
7.16

_
Our Gardening Expert

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Prince Igor Overture BorodinEn Saga, Op. 9 Sibelius
8.0 CARA HALL (Wellington
pianist)
Organ Prelude and Fugue in
G Minor Bach-Szanto
Gavotte in D Bach
Pensee a Chopin Nemo
No, 2 of Three New Etudes
Etude, Op, 25, No. 12 Chopin
(A Studio Recital)

8.20 Joel Berglund (baritone)
The Term’s Expired (The Fly-
ing Dutchman) Waaner

ET
8.29 The Dallas Symphony Or-
chestra
"The Seasons" Ballet Suite

Glazounov
8.58 Station Notices
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Berlin Airlift
(BBC Programme) \

10.15 "Much Binding in
the Marsh" °
(BBC Production)

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down »

GZN7E
,DUNEDI
900 kc. 333m.

4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Teatable Tunes
6. 0 Scottish Session

,

6.15 ‘The Power of the Dog"
6.30 Bandstand
7.0 Listeners’ Own Session
10. O Recitals:
Alexander Kipnis (bass)
10.16 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
10.30 Close down

~
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GIN( 24 INVER! 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 Tempo di Valse
9.30 Home Science Talk: "Workof the Home, Science Dept.,
Otago University"
9.45 Queens of Song
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music. While You Work
11.0 "Sweet Serenade"
11.45 Recitals Marie. Ormston
(piano) :

12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. "The Auction Block"
2.15 Classical Hourete de Matin, Op. 15,10,i ie de Nuit, Op. 15, No.2 Elgar
Serenade for Tenor, Horn and

x Strings Britten
Concertino LeighAir and Dance Delius

3. 0 Songtime: Anne Zieglerand Webster Booth
3.15 Latin American Tunes
3.30 Hospital session4.0 Hill Billy Roundup416 Wayne King and his Or-chestra

Q

:

4.30 Children’s Hour: Uncle
Clarrie
5. 0 Ballroom Orchestras
5.30 Music ‘for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Crowns of England’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements

a)
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0. After Dinner Music
7.45 "Grand Hotel’; The AlbertSandler Palm Court Orchestra,with Sylvia Cecil (soprano)
8.15 OWEN HYMEN (baritone)
A Vagabond Song Head
Mah Lindy Lou Stricklan@Fritz Kreisler (violin)
Dance of the Marionette

internitz
Owen Hymen (baritone)
Roadways Lohr
The Fortune Hunter Willeby
(From the Studio)

8.30 ‘"Much-Binding-in-the«Marsh"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Alfred Cortot (piano)Fantasie in F Minor, Op. 49

Chopin
9.30 London String Ensemble
Suite for Strings

Rameau-Savage
Round for String

Orchestre"Diamo
Suite for Strings

Purcell-Coates
10. 0 Swingettes: "This Thing
Called Bop," by "‘Ad Lib"
10.30 Close down

DUNEDINAXADD) 1430 ke, 210m.
6. Op.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.30 Bandstand
8, 0 Studio Hour
9. 0 Free and Easy
9.30 This Scepwed Isle: CoventGarden
10. O Swing session
11. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-,
All programmes in’ this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Thursday. February 17LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m. | Local

Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
| 7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m,

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, =.280 am

6. 0 a.m. Bright Breakfast Music
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.27 Music in Quiet Mood
3.45 Friendly Road DevotionalService
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Friday’s Child (first broad-
cast)
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 |Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music?
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.15 in Tune with the Times —2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Book Chat, AnneStewart, Customs and Super-
stitions, Visitor
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Songs of the Cinema4.0 Favourite Light Orchestra5. 0 South Sea Swing: Harryand his Royal Hawaiians5.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin-Crusoe
6.15 Wild Life: Brush-Tailed
Killer
6.30 Reserved
7. 0 The Lillian Dale Affair(first broadcast)7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Tusitala, Teller Of Tales:The Lady or the Tiger, byFrank R. Stockton
Lux Radio Theatre: Domi.
Sex, starring Patricia Roo
Man in the Iron Mask
Silks and Saddles
Penelope
A Musical Interlude

QO Men, Motoring, and Sport30 Sinister Man45 ZB Late Night Requests0 Close downeee
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2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke 306 m,

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
(Maurie Power)
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Andre Kostelanetz
9.45 Grace Moore
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Life’s Lighter Side
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Hoagy Carmichael
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Melody Menu (Selwyn Too
good)
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)
Weekly Book Chat, Home Decor.
ating Session, Visitor of the
Week
3.30 Matinee: Alfredo Campoli
3.45 John Charles Thomas
4. 0 Keyboard Craft
4.15 Hawaiian Rhythm
4.30 Popular Buddy Clark4.45 Edmundo Ros
5. 0 Vera Lynn
5.15 Freddy Martin’s Orchestra
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin
son Crusoe
6.15 Wild Life: From Maths to
Music
6.30 Tell it to Taylors
7. 0 To Far Horizons ~
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.46 Beloved Rogue
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The
Dominant Sex, starring PatriciaRoc
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Your Music and Mine
9. 0 Penelope
10. 0 The Pace that Kills
10.15 Hits of the Month
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

The noted violinist Alfredo
Campoli, will be heard in violin
solos and as conductor of his
own orchestra, from 2ZB at half
past three,

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6, 0 a.m. Music at Sun-up
7. 0 On the Sunny Side
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
3.30 Louis Levy and his Orch-estra
9.45 Fred Waring’s Pennsy!-vanians
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 The Pace that Kills10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30. Shopping Reporter12. 0 Mid-day Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jdenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Musical Potpourri2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-Nab), Weekly Book Chat, AnneStewart, Visitor of the Week
3.30 Music of Franz Lehar
3.45 Hilda Bor and Igon Petrie4. 0 Ciapham and Dwyer5. 0 Children’s Session: The
Aquarium Club
* The Biue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

QO Adventure Library: Robin-son Crusoe
6.

Wild Life: Chicken Feed
.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-hound
6.45 All Time Successes7. 0 To Far Horizons7.30 Daddy and Paddy7.45 Walter, the Boy Wonder

|8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The
Bominegt Sex, starring Patriciaoc
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 The Hunchback of ‘Ben Ali(final broadcast)0 Penelope9.15 Music for Everyone10. 0 Chicot the Jester
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

{4ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m.

6. 5
7.35
8.0
19. 0
3.30
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
44: 3
11.30
12. 0
/1. 0
1.30
Stori
2. 0
hour

6.O a.

p.m,

m. London News
Start the Day Right
Morning Star
Reserved
Morning Recipe Session
Remember These
My Husband’s Love
A Man and his House
Anna Karenina
Crossroads of Life
Radio Round-up of Stars
Shopping Reporter
The Latest for Lunch
The Stars Entertain
Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
es
The Rudolph Frim! Half-

2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan Gracie)
Weekly Book Chat, Home Decor-
ating, Visitor of the Week
3.30 Lovely to Listen To4.0 Paging Those Mills Boys4.15 Four Pianists Seldom
Heard
4.30 Right off the Range5. O So the Story Goes5.15 Stanley Black’s Orchestra5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for*the Golden
Boomerang *

6.15 Wild Life: Common Cor-
merant or Shag6.30 Piaces and People
6.45 The Kings Way SymphonyOrchestra7.0 To Far Horizors
7.30 Daddy-and Paddy7.485 A Story to Remember8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The
eons Sex, starring Patricia‘oc
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
9. 0 Penelope9.15 Two English Vocalists9.45 Mantovani’s Music
10. 0 With Rod and Gun
10.15 Don John .
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 819 m,

7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Request Sessiov9.30 Light Choral and Instru-
mental Music
9.45 Home Decorati Talk10.0 The Circus Comes to Town
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.80 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.15 Wild Life: Cannibal Frog6.30 Chanson Sentimentale7.0 ‘Thorburn and Dorothy
Squires
7.15 Afioat with Henry Morgan
7.30 The Clue of the Silver Key7.45 First Light Fraser Returns
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The
~sstpraee Sex, starring Patricia0°
8.30 Humour and Harmony
8.45 Everybody’s Favourites3. 0 Penelope9.15 Joe Reichman and BettyRhodes
9.32 Rhythm, Rhumba, andRomance
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

"The Blue Danube," a half
hour feature heard over thefour ZB stations at 5.30 p.m.
every Tuesday and Thursday,
is a dramatization of the lives
of the Strauss family in the
carefree days of Vienna,

‘A new feature commences
from 1ZB at 7 o'clock to-night
in "The Lilian Dale Affair."
Produced by Donovan Joyce,
this is the story of a scoundrel-a powerful human drama
enacted in the atmosphere of
a great English family home.
"The Lilian Dale Affair" will
be presented in half hour epi-
sodes at 7.0 p.m. each Thursday
and Saturday.


